
RESOLUTION NO. R25-97 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO GEHRING 
CONSTRUCTION AND READY-MIX CO., INC. FOR THE BASE BID AND 
ADDITIONAL BID ITEM IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $75,495 FOR ADA 
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 2025. 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus received a bid for ADA Sidewalk Improvements 
2025 on June 24, 2025, with Gehring Construction and Ready-Mix Co., Inc. submitting 
the lowest bid for the base bid and additional bid item, in the total amount of $75,495, as 
detailed in the bid tabulation; and 

WHEREAS, city staff recommends award of the contract for ADA Sidewalk 
Improvements 2025 base bid and additional bid Item for a total contract price of $75,495. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the award of a contract with Gehring 
Construction and Ready-Mix Co., Inc., for ADA Sidewalk Improvements 2025 in the total 
amount of $75,495 be accepted and the mayor be authorized to sign contracts and 
change orders for this project.  

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF ____________________, 2025.   

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
ASSISTANT CITY CLERK  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

____________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 

DRAFT



 
Accountability - Dedication 

Honesty - Integrity - Respect 
 

MEMORANDUM 

 

 

 

DATE: July 1, 2025 
 
TO:  Tara Vasicek, City Administrator 
  
FROM: Richard J. Bogus, City Engineer  
 
RE: ADA Sidewalk Improvements 2025 
    
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
I recommend award of the Base Bid and Additional Bid Item for the above referenced project to 
Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc. of Columbus in the amount of $75,495. 

DISCUSSION:  
 
One bid was received and a Bid Tabulation sheet is attached.  Additional potential bidders took 
out plans, but did not bid on the project.  The Engineer’s Estimate was $73,000 for the base bid 
and additional bid item. 
 
The project includes construction of Americans with Disability Act (ADA) ramps in accordance 
with the City’s ADA Transition Plan using budgeted money for this purpose.  The project 
consists of 66 concrete ramps with dimple pads and related work generally at the locations 
shown on the attached drawing.  Work will be in accordance with ADA guidelines and 
requirements.  All work would be completed this fiscal year on ramps located immediately 
adjacent to schools to be completed by start of fall classes.  The remaining work is anticipated 
be complete this fiscal year. 
 
Design and construction observation services by the Engineering Department. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
ADA funding in 2024-2025 CIP #20-75 in the amount of $60,000 and, carryover funding will be 
part of CIP #20-70, Miscellaneous Improvements, in the amount of $300,000. 
 
ALTERNATIVE:  
 
Do not approve. 
 
SIGNATURE:  
 
By: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Approved By: ________________________________________________________________ 

 



30
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

29
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

19TH STREET

28
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

27
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

19TH STREET

25
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

19TH STREET

24
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

18TH STREET

24
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

25
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

20TH STREET

21ST STREET

24
TH

 A
VE

NU
E

06/02/2025

BEL/JML

EXHIBIT

D
R

AW
IN

G
 L

O
C

AT
IO

N
:  

C
:\U

SE
R

S\
BR

AD
EN

.L
AB

EN
Z\

D
ES

KT
O

P\
AD

A 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

 2
02

5_
C

C
.D

W
G

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
:  

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, M

ay
 2

8,
 2

02
5 

1:
41

:2
3 

PM
LA

ST
 E

D
IT

O
R

:  
BR

AD
EN

.L
AB

EN
Z

PL
O

T 
SI

ZE
:  

Le
dg

er
 L

an
ds

ca
pe

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

  T
hu

rs
da

y,
 J

ul
y 

13
, 2

02
3 

4:
49

:2
5 

PM
FI

LE
 S

IZ
E:

  2
.9

5 
M

B
FI

LE
 N

AM
E:

  A
D

A 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

 2
02

5_
C

C
.D

W
G

D
R

AW
IN

G
 L

O
C

AT
IO

N
:  

C
:\U

SE
R

S\
BR

AD
EN

.L
AB

EN
Z\

D
ES

KT
O

P\
AD

A 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

 2
02

5_
C

C
.D

W
G

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
:  

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, M

ay
 2

8,
 2

02
5 

1:
41

:2
3 

PM
LA

ST
 E

D
IT

O
R

:  
BR

AD
EN

.L
AB

EN
Z

PL
O

T 
SI

ZE
:  

Le
dg

er
 L

an
ds

ca
pe

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

  T
hu

rs
da

y,
 J

ul
y 

13
, 2

02
3 

4:
49

:2
1 

PM
FI

LE
 S

IZ
E:

  2
.9

5 
M

B
FI

LE
 N

AM
E:

  A
D

A 
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

 2
02

5_
C

C
.D

W
G

0

DRN BY

REV No.

SHEET

DATE

PR
O

JE
C

T 
O

VE
R

VI
EW

 S
H

EE
T

TH
E 

C
IT

Y 
O

F

C
O

LU
M

B
U

S
N

EB
R

A
SK

A
EN

G
IN

EE
R

IN
G

 D
EP

AR
TM

EN
T

(4
02

)-5
62

-4
30

9
SC

A
LE

 IN
 F

EE
T

A
D

A
 IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

 2
02

5
75

15
0

CIP No.

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

PRELIM
INARY

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTIO
NPR

EL
IMINA

RY  -  NOT  FOR  CONSTRUCT ION
PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRU

CT
ION



Contractor: Contractor: Contractor:
Gehring Construction & Ready 

Mix Co., Inc.

5424 West Meadow Drive
Columbus, NE 68601

Bid Bond:  X Bid Bond:  Bid Bond: 

ADDENDUM(S) ACKNOWLEDGED Addendum 1 Acknowledged

Description Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price

BASE BID 73,495.00                                          

ADDITIONAL BID ITEM (ADD) 2,000.00                                             

TOTAL BASE BID & ADDITIONAL 

ITEM: 75,495.00                                          

PROJECT A START DATE July 14, 2025
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE September 30, 2025

FINAL COMPLETION DATE November 1, 2025

CITY OF COLUMBUS

BID TABULATION

ADA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 2025

BID OPENING:  JUNE 24, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M.


	x-Gehring ADA Award Memo.pdf
	DRAFT Recommendation AWARD CONTRACT ADA ramps
	ADA Improvements 2025_CCExhibit_2025.06.02
	Sheets and Views
	SD-1


	1.  Bid Tab ADA Sidewalk Improvements 2025


